(c) by omitting therefrom the words ', as the case may be'; and

(d) by omitting therefrom the words 'in the case of a summary conviction within two
months, and in the case of a summary order'."

On the motion of Mr. Greene, the .following clause was added to the Bill:-

" 123A. Section four hundred and twenty-three of the Principal Act is amended suspension of
by inserting therein after the words ' apply to ' the words ' barges or other vessels application of Act.

not equipped with means of propulsion or to '."

Mr. Tudor moved, That the following clause be added to the Bill:-